

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1182462

March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form CP-1

		itted with this form.							
OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 15							
Name:		If pre 1967, supply o	riginal completion date:						
Address 1:		Spot Description:	Spot Description:						
Address 2:			Sec Twp S. F	R East West					
City: State: .	Zip: +		Feet from North /	South Line of Section					
Contact Person:			Feet from East /	West Line of Section					
Phone: ()		Footages Calculated	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:						
			10/2	ell #:					
			VVE	en #					
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	OG D&A	Cathodic Water Supply We	ell Other:						
	ENHR Permit #	#: O	Gas Storage Permit #:						
Conductor Casing Size:	Set at:	Cemented	with:	Sacks					
Surface Casing Size:									
Production Casing Size:									
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:									
Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk Proposed Method of Plugging <i>(attach a separate page</i>		(Interval)	(Stone Corral Forr	nauori)					
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes	No Is ACO-1 filed?	Yes No							
	with KSA 55-101 et seg and	the Rules and Regulations of th	e State Corporation Con	nmission					
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance		6							
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance Company Representative authorized to supervise pl									
	lugging operations:		State: Zip:	+					
Company Representative authorized to supervise pl	lugging operations:	City:	State: Zip:	+					
Company Representative authorized to supervise pl Address:	lugging operations:	City:							
Company Representative authorized to supervise pl Address: Phone: ()	lugging operations:	City: Name:							
Company Representative authorized to supervise pl Address: Phone: () Plugging Contractor License #:	lugging operations:	City: Name: Address 2:							
Company Representative authorized to supervise pl Address: Phone: () Plugging Contractor License #: Address 1:	lugging operations:	City: Name: Address 2:							

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC	 Conservation Division, 	130 S. Market	- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas	67202
--------------	--	---------------	------------------------------	-------

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

1182462

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:				
Name:					
Address 1:	County:				
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:				
City: State: Zip:+	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of				
Contact Person:	the lease below:				
Phone: () Fax: ()					
Email Address:					
Surface Owner Information:					
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the				
Address 1:					
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.				
City: State: Zip:+					

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

- I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
- □ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

I

I

	KANSAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT AND WIGHITA BRANCH ORILLER'S LOG 035									
API No. 15 -	API No. 15 22,702 County Number									
Operator D11	Pont Oil		County <u>COWley</u> 640 Acres							
Address										
661 Well No.	Bdgewat	160	60							
	4	Gatto	on							
	oolege Location 990 feet from (E) (VEX-line 330 feet from (E) (VEX-line									
Principal Contractor				legist			160	607		
Edgo Saud Date	Drilling	Completed	Tet	Mervyn al Depth	Mace		Locate	well correctly		
12-18-80		2-21-80		2690			Elev.: Gr	well correctly		
Directional Deviation	1	ay was a dirika a dir A dirika a di		and/or Gas Pure			DF	KB_136		
			C		0.0	ties Service	P			
	CASING RECORD									
				production, el	tc.	-				
Purpose of stri	ng Size h	ele drilled	(in Q.D.)	t Weight ibs/ft.	Setting depth	Type comont	Sacks	Type and pu additive		
Surface	1:	21	8 5/8"		200'					
Product	ion '	7 7/8	4 1/2"		2690'					
//					i <u></u>			1		
	LINE	R RECOR	D		1	PERFČ	RATION RECOR	1		
Top, ft.	Bettom,	ft.	Secks	cement	Shots per ft.		Size & type Dep			
			<u> </u>			·····				
		NG RECO				2		2596-26		
) Sixe	Setting t	lepth	Pecker	set at						
		A	CID, FRACT	TURE, SHOT,	CEMENT SQ	UEEZE RECORD				
		Amou	nt and kind of	f material used	the street of the street		De	pth Interval treate		
)	250 GA: Frac'd w/1000 BW + Sd.						2596-2624			
	200 04		u #/ 200		•					
		ana dalar atala (ata Angela		uhimen and the set of the	a na shi sa shi sa	ning Tanagang manakanan kata sa Pangan Manang Katang Katang Katang Katang Katang Katang Katang Katang Katang K		يورد على إن أن المعاري من أوقع المحمد ال		
					۰. ۲.					
	INITIAL PRODUCTION									
	f first production Producing method (flawing, pumping, gas lift, etc.)						<u></u>			
Date of first produc	rion			Pumpin	CT.					
Date of first produc		1	ي بر بر بر المحمد م	Ges	5.8	Water 90	Ga	580		

.

mitted to the State Geological Survey of Kansas, 4150 Monroe Street, Wichita, Kansas 67209. Copies of this form are available from the Conservation Division, State Cerporation Commission, 245 No. Water, Wichita, Kansas 67202. Phone AC 316-522-2206. If confidential custody is desired, please note Rule 82-2-125. Drillers Logs will be on open file in the Oil and Gas Division, State Geological Survey of Kansas, Lawrence, Kansas 66044.

	Well No. 4		Lease Name Gatton								
)	s <u>34</u> <u></u> 31	R <u>GE</u> WX									
	WELL LOG Show oil important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cored intervais, and all drill-stem tests, in- sluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recovaries.								SHOW GEOLOGICAL MAR OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE LOG TOPS	KERS, LOGS RU	
	Contraction of the second s		RIPTION, CONT	States of the local division of the local di		тор		BOTTOM	NAME	DEPTH	
									Layton	2225	
									Kansas City	2360	
									Cleveland	2566	
<u>،</u>									Altamont	2627	
ŗ											
۱											
)				·							
					•						
)									· •		
1											
						×					
						·			· .		
)			, .								
2											
								4			
			USE ADDI	FIONAL SI	IEETS, IF	NECESSARY	70	COMPLETE-WI	LE RECORD.	1	
	Date R	ecolved				17	7.1.	I.V.L	1. 11.6.1	1	
)						bi internation	Oľ		Signature Part Owner	and the second secon	
1							י <u>J</u> נ	ne 26. 19			
l					÷. 			ı	Date		

.....

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Mark Sievers, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

January 21, 2014

Chris Haefele Taos Resources Operating Company LLC 1455 W LOOP S SUITE 600 HOUSTON, TX 77027

Re: Plugging Application API 15-035-22702-00-00 GATTON 4 SE/4 Sec.34-31S-06E Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Chris Haefele:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after July 20, 2014. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 2

(316) 630-4000